No. EDN-HE (28)B(15)-09/2014-RUSA V-II State Project Directorate Rashtriya Uchhatar Shiksha Abhiyan Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh the 28 July, 2017 Dated: Shimla-171001

To

1. The Registrar Himachal Pradesh University Shimla

2. The Principal,

Govt. College, Kotshera, Rampur Bushar, Seema, R.K.M.V Shimla, Sarswatinagar, H.P.U, Sunni, Nerwa, Rajgarh, Sangrah, Shillai, Haripurdhar, Nahan, Nalagarh, Arki, Reckong Peo, Bilaspur, Ghumarwin, Jhandutta, Karsog, Banjar, Haripur Manali, Anni, Kukumseri, 3. The Principal St. Bede's Shimla.

Sub:

Training Programme on PFMS & other issues related to RUSA.

Sir/ Madam,

A training programme for co-ordinators of RUSA and dealing assistants who are presently dealing with the accounts of RUSA (PFMS) is scheduled to be held on 03-8-2017 in Conference Hall of Govt. Degree College Sanjauli.

You are requested to make it convenient to depute the Coordinator (RUSA) & dealing assistant of your college to attend the above training programme on the scheduled date along with bank pass book & cashbook of RUSA. Expenses on boarding, loading and T.A/ D.A will be borne by the State Project Directorate (RUSA) as per the entitlement.

Please make it sure that the co-ordinator RUSA and

Dealing Assistant attend the said training programme.

State Project Director Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh 🕿 🎖 July, 2017

Endst. No Even

Dated:

Copy forwarded to:-

1. Principal Govt. College Sanjauli, Shimla with the request to make necessary arrangement i.e availability of conference Hall, Computer Lab, etc. for smooth conduct of training programme.

2. Dr. Gopal Krishan Sanghaik, State Project Officer, State Project Directorate, Shimla.

3. Sh. Anup Kumar Kotach, Accounts Officer(PFMS, SPMU Directorate of Treasuries Accounts & Lotteries, Block No. 23, SDA Complex Kasumpati, Shimla with request to impart the training on PFMS to the participants on the scheduled date please.

4. Dealing Assistant (Accounts)/Store, RUSA.

5. Supdt., IT cell for uploading the same on dept. website please.

fludyn. State Project Director Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh